The Group has a number of onerous operating lease contracts that had been entered into historically, whose
activity and current status is described in Note 42 Operating Leases on page 106. Given the terms of the
contracts the Group has created an onerous contract provision for anticipated future net costs. Over the
terms of the contracts this provision takes account of the contract terms, future payments and future
mitigating income from sublets, contract by contract, to create a view as to the Group’s exposure.

This provision comprises three components: provision for vacant properties, provision for properties due to
become empty at the end of their subleases, and provision for future under-recoveries of costs on subleases
entered into.

Within the provision calculation two estimates or judgements are made:

(a) The provision model assumes that if the rent is reduced to 75% of the Group contract, the Group will
have 82% sublet occupancy of the properties.

(b) Future cash flows are discounted within the provision model at 4.5%, this being the difference between a
cost of capital of 8.5% and a presumed rent review and inflation increase of 4%.

Sensitivities

Provision at
31 December

2006
»000

Post
sensitivity
provision

»000

Change in
provision

»000 %

Discount rate ^ decreased by 1% to 3.5% 417 436 19 +4.6%
Sublease rent mitigation ^ from 75% to 65% 417 479 62 +14.9%
Occupancy mitigation ^ from 82% to 72% 417 471 54 +12.9%

(d) Insurance services administration agreement (ISAA)
At 1 January 2005 the Group provided for legal and professional fees associated with an agreement for the
provision of third-party insurance administration services. The provision was fully utilised during 2005.

(e) Other
At 1 January 2005, the Group held a provision in respect of potential Value Added Tax liabilities, relating to
arrangements with the Countrywide Assured Group plc of which its constituent companies were former
members. In the event, the liabilities did not crystallise and the provision was released during the year ended

[…]

reporting, which has previously been adopted by the Group as the basis for presenting supplementary
financial information.

The following tables and notes set out and explain the reconciliations between amounts previously reported
under AP methodology for the comparative period presented in these supplementary financial statements and
the amounts as they are now restated in accordance with EEV principles. The reconciliations set out the
impact on the components of shareholder equity as at 31 December 2005 and on the changes in shareholder
equity for the year then ended.

Reference should also be made to Note 3(e) to the Supplementary Information, which sets out the
relationship between assumptions used to establish the present value of the future cashflows of the covered
business on an AP basis with those used in accordance with EEV principles.

Reconciliation of the components of shareholder equity at 31 December 2005

AP as
reported

Cost of
capital

Indexation
increases

on
business
in force

Holding
company
expenses

Reinsurer
default
reserve

Risk
discount

rate Tax
EEV as
restated

»000 »000 »000 »000 »000 »000 »000 »000
Note (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Covered business
Shareholder net worth 84,476 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 84,476
Value of in force business 119,476 (2,201) 2,676 (22,124) (3,123) 19,742 (4,485) 109,961

Embedded value of
covered business 203,952 (2,201) 2,676 (22,124) (3,123) 19,742 (4,485) 194,437

Net equity of non-covered
business (18,264) ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ (18,264)

Total shareholder equity 185,688 (2,201) 2,676 (22,124) (3,123) 19,742 (4,485) 176,173

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended
31 December 2005

AP as reported
»000

Net adjustments
»000

EEV as restated
»000

Shareholders’ equity at 1 January 149,187 (23,158) 126,029
Profit for the period representing total recognised income and expense 26,291 13,643 39,934
Dividends paid (11,249) ^ (11,249)
Issue of ordinary shares pursuant to exercise of option 1,533 ^ 1,533
Issue of ordinary shares pursuant to placing and open offer 22,000 ^ 22,000
Expenses incurred in connection with issue of ordinary shares pursuant to placing and open
offer (2,074) ^ (2,074)

Shareholders’ equity at 31 December 185,688 (9,515) 176,173

Chesnara Financial Statements 125

Restatement of Supplementary Information
fromAP to EEV Basis

(a) Cost of capital
For AP reporting the cost of capital was determined as the face value of the statutory minimum capital
required to be maintained in accordance with FSA Pillar 1 regulations less the discounted value of future
releases of that capital, after allowing for net investment returns. Accordingly, the level of capital was taken as
100% of the Long Term Insurance Capital Requirement (‘‘LTICR’’) plus 100% of the Resilience Capital
Requirement (‘‘RCR’’) as set out in FSA Regulations.

As a result of the restatement in accordance with EEV principles, the level of required capital has increased so